General Description
The MAX9600/MAX9601/MAX9602 ultra-high-speed com-
parators feature extremely low propagation delay
(500ps). These dual and quad comparators minimize
propagation delay skew (10ps) and are designed for low
propagation delay dispersion (30ps). These features
make them ideal for applications where high-fidelity track-
ing of narrow pulses and low timing dispersion is critical.

Ultra-High-Speed Comparators
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2409; Rev 1; 9/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9600EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX9601EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX9602EUG -40°C to +85°C 24 TSSOP
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams
IN_+ Q_
ECL OUTPUT
VT = -2V
LE_
RL RL
IN_-
HYS_
RHYS_
VCC VEE GND
1/2 MAX9600
LE_
Q_
IN_+ Q_
PECL OUTPUT
VT = VCCO_ - 2V
LE_
RL RL
IN_-
HYS_
RHYS_
VCC VEE VCCO_
1/2 MAX9601
LE_
Q_
IN_+ Q_
PECL OUTPUT
VT = VCCO_ - 2V
RL RL
IN_-
VCC VEE VCCO_
1/4 MAX9602
Q_
THE OPEN-EMITTER OUTPUTS REQUIRE EXTERNAL PULLDOWN RESISTORS (RL). USE RESISTORS IN THE RANGE OF 50Ω TO 75Ω CONNECTED TO VT.
CURRENT-CONTROLLED HYSTERESIS REQUIRES A SINGLE EXTERNAL RESISTOR (RHYS_) FROM HYS_ TO GND IN THE RANGE OF 10kΩ TO 35kΩ.
       PART PIN-PACKAGE SELECTION